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 ALASKA STUDENT LOAN CORPORATION MEMBERS 
 

MEMBER PHONE ADDRESS 
Randy Weaver 
Chair 
General Public  
 

Work:         458-4227 
Cell:           590-7365 
Home:        479-8363 
Fax:            458-4232 

EVP/Chief Financial Officer 
Denali State Bank 
119 N. Cushman Street 
Fairbanks, Alaska 99701 
rweaver@denalistatebank.com 

Vacant 
Vice Chair 
 

  

Comm.  Randall Hoffbeck 
Dept. of Revenue 
 
 
1st Designee: Jerry Burnett, Deputy 
Commissioner   
 
2nd Designee: Deven Mitchell, Debt 
Manager., Treasury Division 
 

Work:   465-2300 
Fax:      465-2389 
 
 
Work:   465-3669 
Fax:      465-2037 
 
Work:   465-3409 
Fax:      465-2902 

P.O. Box 110400 
Juneau, Alaska 99811-0400 
 
P. O. Box 110405 
Juneau, Alaska  99811-0405 
 
P. O. Box 110405 
Juneau, Alaska  99811-0405 
@alaska.gov 

Comm.  Sheldon Fisher 
Dept. of Administration 
 
 
Designee:  John Boucher 
Deputy Commissioner, Dept. of 
Administration 

Work:   
Fax:      
 
 
Fax:      
Work:   

P.O. Box 110200 
Juneau, Alaska 99811 
sheldon.fisher@alaska.gov 
 
john.boucher@alaska.gov 
 

Comm. Chris Hladick 
Dept. of Commerce, Community & 
Economic Development 
 
Designee: Jim Andersen, Collection 
Manager, Division of Economic 
Development 

Work:  465-2500 
Fax:     465-5442 
 
 
Work:  465-2510 
Fax:     465-2103 
 

P. O. Box 110800 
Juneau, Alaska  99811-0800 
chris.hladick@alaska.gov  
 
P.O. Box 34159 
Juneau, Alaska 99803-4159 
jim.andersen@alaska.gov   

 
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 

 
Financial Advisors  
Lee Donner 
Ldonner@firstsw.com 
 
Tim Webb, Vice President 
tim.webb@firstsw.com 

Wk: 254-675-3552 
Fax: 254-675-8455 
 
Wk. 479-973-9138 
 

First Southwest Company 
505 West Fifth Street, Suite 280 
Clifton, Texas  76634 
308 Rollston Avenue 
Fayetteville, Arkansas  72701 

Blake K. Wade 
wadeb@ballardspahr.com 
 
Darci L. Stephens, Associate 
stephensd@ballardspahr.com 

Wk: 801-531-3031 
Fax: 801-531-3001 
 
Wk: 801-531-3056 
Fax: 801-531-3001 

Ballard Spahr LLP 
One Utah Center, Suite 800 
201 South Main Street 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-2221 
 

Max Mertz 
Audit Services 
max@ermcpa.com 

Wk: 907-789-3178 
Fax: 907-789-7128 

Elgee, Rehfeld, Mertz  
9309 Glacier Hwy, Suite B-200 
Juneau, Alaska  99801 
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